

Colorado Department of Transportation

Printed On: 02/05/2024

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: January 11, 2024

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
003	C23592R	NH 050A-039	2	TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$7,000,000.00	\$6,154,075.80	87.92%	-\$845,924.20
Letting Totals			2		\$7,000,000.00	\$6,154,075.80	87.92%	-\$845,924.20

Vendor Ranking

Contract Description: US50 LAS ANIMAS SURFACE TREATMENT, ADA RAMP REPLACEMENT & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - MP 397 TO 399.78

Contract ID: C23592R

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	903A	TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$6,154,075.80	100.00%	87.92%
2	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$6,556,359.85	106.54%	93.66%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$7,000,000.00	113.75%	100.00%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23592R

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY					LCC:		
202-00019	Removal of Inlet	14.000 EACH	3,137.55068	43,925.71	3,000.00000	42,000.00	2,250.00000	31,500.00
202-00021	Removal of Manhole	4.000 EACH	938.13922	3,752.56	3,500.00000	14,000.00	2,900.00000	11,600.00
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	179.000 LF	45.62866	8,167.53	75.00000	13,425.00	57.00000	10,203.00
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	768.000 SY	16.75905	12,870.95	50.00000	38,400.00	18.00000	13,824.00
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	2,114.000 LF	14.63458	30,937.50	20.00000	42,280.00	10.00000	21,140.00
202-00206	Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	1,773.000 SY	66.34105	117,622.68	50.00000	88,650.00	16.00000	28,368.00
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	845.000 SY	20.76342	17,545.09	55.00000	46,475.00	20.00000	16,900.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	1,964.000 SY	16.84494	33,083.46	50.00000	98,200.00	17.00000	33,388.00
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	89,723.000 SY	4.00000	358,892.00	3.10000	278,141.30	3.25000	291,599.75
202-00251	Removal of Pavement Marking (Asphalt Grooving)	27,244.000 SF	0.68542	18,673.58	0.75000	20,433.00	1.40000	38,141.60
202-00700	Removal of Light Standard	2.000 EACH	574.51515	1,149.03	8,000.00000	16,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	1.000 EACH	192.90132	192.90	250.00000	250.00	240.00000	240.00
202-01000	Removal of Fence	22.000 LF	15.14380	333.16	25.00000	550.00	29.00000	638.00
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	1,626.000 LF	6.37276	10,362.11	11.25000	18,292.50	11.00000	17,886.00
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	6.000 EACH	455.14448	2,730.87	500.00000	3,000.00	1,100.00000	6,600.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23592R

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY				LCC:			
206-00065	Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	107.000 CY	277.42987	29,685.00	700.00000	74,900.00	735.00000	78,645.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	120.000 LF	24.59299	2,951.16	15.00000	1,800.00	19.00000	2,280.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	3.000 EACH	1,232.04132	3,696.12	5,000.00000	15,000.00	4,000.00000	12,000.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	64.53592	2,581.44	70.00000	2,800.00	63.00000	2,520.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	40.000 HOUR	134.90656	5,396.26	140.00000	5,600.00	165.00000	6,600.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000 HOUR	174.66112	3,493.22	250.00000	5,000.00	195.00000	3,900.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	10.000 HOUR	96.69887	966.99	150.00000	1,500.00	63.00000	630.00
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	237.74621	475.49	250.00000	500.00	280.00000	560.00
210-00827	Reset Pull Box	26.000 EACH	1,183.21596	30,763.61	1,000.00000	26,000.00	2,025.00000	52,650.00
210-01050	Reset Chain Link Fence	16.000 LF	104.47223	1,671.56	125.00000	2,000.00	115.00000	1,840.00
210-04050	Adjust Valve Box	59.000 EACH	628.85226	37,102.28	985.00000	58,115.00	1,400.00000	82,600.00
211-03005	Dewatering	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	8.000 HOUR	280.19515	2,241.56	250.00000	2,000.00	250.00000	2,000.00
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	189.000 CY	250.00000	47,250.00	265.00000	50,085.00	276.00000	52,164.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	633.000 TON	400.00000	253,200.00	285.00000	180,405.00	300.00000	189,900.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23592R

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY				LCC:			
403-34771	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 76-28)	6,574.000 TON	200.00000	1,314,800.00	158.00000	1,038,692.00	160.00000	1,051,840.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	3,945.000 GAL	5.50487	21,716.71	6.00000	23,670.00	4.00000	15,780.00
412-00701	Concrete Pavement (7 Inch) (Special)	708.000 SY	300.00000	212,400.00	185.00000	130,980.00	212.00000	150,096.00
601-03000	Concrete Class D	3.000 CY	3,409.70246	10,229.11	3,750.00000	11,250.00	4,300.00000	12,900.00
602-00000	Reinforcing Steel	150.000 LB	8.79594	1,319.39	6.00000	900.00	7.00000	1,050.00
603-02155	18x12 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Elliptical (Complete In Place)	199.000 LF	115.00000	22,885.00	280.00000	55,720.00	300.00000	59,700.00
603-02245	30x19 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Elliptical (Complete In Place)	367.000 LF	450.00000	165,150.00	380.00000	139,460.00	425.00000	155,975.00
604-16005	Inlet Type 16 (5 Foot)	14.000 EACH	3,655.43106	51,176.03	11,000.00000	154,000.00	1,200.00000	16,800.00
604-30005	Manhole Slab Base (5 Foot)	3.000 EACH	4,852.44862	14,557.35	12,000.00000	36,000.00	13,000.00000	39,000.00
604-30010	Manhole Slab Base (10 Foot)	1.000 EACH	3,818.44046	3,818.44	20,000.00000	20,000.00	22,500.00000	22,500.00
604-31005	Manhole Box Base (5 Foot)	3.000 EACH	6,018.78255	18,056.35	15,000.00000	45,000.00	16,000.00000	48,000.00
604-31010	Manhole Box Base (10 Foot)	2.000 EACH	7,382.52355	14,765.05	17,000.00000	34,000.00	19,000.00000	38,000.00
606-00302	Guardrail Type 3 (31 Inch Midwest Guardrail System)	1,450.000 LF	50.00000	72,500.00	56.50000	81,925.00	93.00000	134,850.00
606-01370	Transition Type 3G	4.000 EACH	4,487.68520	17,950.74	6,250.00000	25,000.00	6,900.00000	27,600.00
606-02003	End Anchorage (Nonflared)	6.000 EACH	4,196.50817	25,179.05	5,000.00000	30,000.00	8,100.00000	48,600.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23592R

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY				LCC:			
608-00000	Concrete Sidewalk	630.000 SY	92.19016	58,079.80	155.00000	97,650.00	185.00000	116,550.00
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	2,399.000 SY	700.00000	1,679,300.00	325.00000	779,675.00	370.00000	887,630.00
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	2,038.000 LF	85.00000	173,230.00	63.00000	128,394.00	85.00000	173,230.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	27.000 SF	28.95006	781.65	35.00000	945.00	31.50000	850.50
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	55,000.00000	55,000.00	51,000.00000	51,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	55,000.00000	55,000.00	46,000.00000	46,000.00	68,000.00000	68,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	4,190.93809	4,190.94	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
624-27016	15 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 7) (Complete In Place)	190.000 LF	78.15247	14,848.97	140.00000	26,600.00	160.00000	30,400.00
624-27025	24 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 7) (Complete In Place)	765.000 LF	361.70917	276,707.52	160.00000	122,400.00	180.00000	137,700.00
624-27037	36 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 7) (Complete In Place)	26.000 LF	475.61884	12,366.09	370.00000	9,620.00	425.00000	11,050.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	70,000.00000	70,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	83,000.00000	83,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	686,652.82000	686,652.82	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	1,100,000.00000	1,100,000.00
626-01113	Public Information Management (Tier III)	294.000 DAY	55.93609	16,445.21	80.00000	23,520.00	50.00000	14,700.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	319.000 GAL	200.20657	63,865.90	180.00000	57,420.00	220.00000	70,180.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23592R

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY				LCC:			
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build) (Temp Paint)(GAL)	523.000 GAL	57.41956	30,030.43	95.00000	49,685.00	155.00000	81,065.00
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	458.000 SF	22.18272	10,159.69	21.00000	9,618.00	31.00000	14,198.00
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	1,964.000 SF	14.03523	27,565.19	16.00000	31,424.00	20.00000	39,280.00
630-00000	Flagging	1,000.000 HOUR	31.83471	31,834.71	56.00000	56,000.00	51.00000	51,000.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	80.000 DAY	700.00000	56,000.00	315.00000	25,200.00	225.00000	18,000.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	200.000 DAY	1,500.00000	300,000.00	1,265.00000	253,000.00	1,500.00000	300,000.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	52.000 EACH	855.24908	44,472.95	630.00000	32,760.00	1,200.00000	62,400.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	21.000 EACH	136.42036	2,864.83	315.00000	6,615.00	350.00000	7,350.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	61.000 EACH	48.72731	2,972.37	100.00000	6,100.00	75.00000	4,575.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	109.000 EACH	64.95309	7,079.89	125.00000	13,625.00	85.00000	9,265.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	32.000 SF	30.22090	967.07	32.00000	1,024.00	24.00000	768.00
630-80353	Vertical Panel (With Light) (Flashing)	50.000 EACH	105.56438	5,278.22	82.00000	4,100.00	55.00000	2,750.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000 EACH	5,055.95160	20,223.81	15,000.00000	60,000.00	12,500.00000	50,000.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	4.000 EACH	1,146.89953	4,587.60	1,500.00000	6,000.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	139.000 EACH	27.83145	3,868.57	69.00000	9,591.00	60.00000	8,340.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23592R

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY							
						LCC:		
630-80372	Concrete Barrier (Temporary) (Furnish and Install)	1,285.000 LF	130.00000	167,050.00	70.00000	89,950.00	70.00000	89,950.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	81.000 EACH	8.07338	653.94	31.00000	2,511.00	20.00000	1,620.00
630-80511	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	6,250.00000	6,250.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00
630-85020	Mobile Attenuator	2.000 EACH	24,852.39336	49,704.79	15,000.00000	30,000.00	75,000.00000	150,000.00
Section Totals:				\$7,000,000.00		\$6,154,075.80		\$6,556,359.85
Contract Grand Totals				\$7,000,000.00		\$6,154,075.80		\$6,556,359.85

Colorado Department of Transportation

Printed On: 02/05/2024

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 7

Contract ID: C23592R

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0005	202-00019 Removal of Inlet	14.000	3,137.55068	3,000.00000 EACH	43,925.71	42,000.00	95.62%	-1,925.71
0010	202-00021 Removal of Manhole	4.000	938.13922	3,500.00000 EACH	3,752.56	14,000.00	373.08%	10,247.44
0015	202-00035 Removal of Pipe	179.000	45.62866	75.00000 LF	8,167.53	13,425.00	164.37%	5,257.47
0020	202-00200 Removal of Sidewalk	768.000	16.75905	50.00000 SY	12,870.95	38,400.00	298.35%	25,529.05
0025	202-00203 Removal of Curb and Gutter	2,114.000	14.63458	20.00000 LF	30,937.50	42,280.00	136.66%	11,342.50
0030	202-00206 Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	1,773.000	66.34105	50.00000 SY	117,622.68	88,650.00	75.37%	-28,972.68
0035	202-00210 Removal of Concrete Pavement	845.000	20.76342	55.00000 SY	17,545.09	46,475.00	264.89%	28,929.91
0040	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	1,964.000	16.84494	50.00000 SY	33,083.46	98,200.00	296.83%	65,116.54
0045	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	89,723.000	4.00000	3.10000 SY	358,892.00	278,141.30	77.50%	-80,750.70
0050	202-00251 Removal of Pavement Marking (Asphalt Grooving)	27,244.000	0.68542	0.75000 SF	18,673.58	20,433.00	109.42%	1,759.42
0055	202-00700 Removal of Light Standard	2.000	574.51515	8,000.00000 EACH	1,149.03	16,000.00	1392.48%	14,850.97
0060	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	1.000	192.90132	250.00000 EACH	192.90	250.00	129.60%	57.10

Colorado Department of Transportation

Printed On: 02/05/2024

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 7

Contract ID: C23592R

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0065	202-01000 Removal of Fence	22.000	15.14380	25.00000 LF	333.16	550.00	165.09%	216.84
0070	202-01130 Removal of Guardrail Type 3	1,626.000	6.37276	11.25000 LF	10,362.11	18,292.50	176.53%	7,930.39
0075	202-01300 Removal of End Anchorage	6.000	455.14448	500.00000 EACH	2,730.87	3,000.00	109.86%	269.13
0080	206-00065 Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	107.000	277.42987	700.00000 CY	29,685.00	74,900.00	252.32%	45,215.00
0085	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	120.000	24.59299	15.00000 LF	2,951.16	1,800.00	60.99%	-1,151.16
0090	208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	3.000	1,232.04132	5,000.00000 EACH	3,696.12	15,000.00	405.83%	11,303.88
0095	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000	64.53592	70.00000 HOUR	2,581.44	2,800.00	108.47%	218.56
0100	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	40.000	134.90656	140.00000 HOUR	5,396.26	5,600.00	103.78%	203.74
0105	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000	174.66112	250.00000 HOUR	3,493.22	5,000.00	143.13%	1,506.78
0110	208-00107 Removal of Trash	10.000	96.69887	150.00000 HOUR	966.99	1,500.00	155.12%	533.01
0115	210-00815 Reset Sign Panel	2.000	237.74621	250.00000 EACH	475.49	500.00	105.15%	24.51
0120	210-00827 Reset Pull Box	26.000	1,183.21596	1,000.00000 EACH	30,763.61	26,000.00	84.52%	-4,763.61

Colorado Department of Transportation

Printed On: 02/05/2024

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 7

Contract ID: C23592R

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0125	210-01050 Reset Chain Link Fence	16.000	104.47223	125.00000 LF	1,671.56	2,000.00	119.65%	328.44
0130	210-04050 Adjust Valve Box	59.000	628.85226	985.00000 EACH	37,102.28	58,115.00	156.63%	21,012.72
0135	211-03005 Dewatering	1.000	10,000.00000	65,000.00000 L S	10,000.00	65,000.00	650.00%	55,000.00
0140	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	8.000	280.19515	250.00000 HOUR	2,241.56	2,000.00	89.22%	-241.56
0145	304-06007 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	189.000	250.00000	265.00000 CY	47,250.00	50,085.00	106.00%	2,835.00
0150	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	633.000	400.00000	285.00000 TON	253,200.00	180,405.00	71.25%	-72,795.00
0155	403-34771 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 76-28)	6,574.000	200.00000	158.00000 TON	1,314,800.00	1,038,692.00	79.00%	-276,108.00
0160	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	3,945.000	5.50487	6.00000 GAL	21,716.71	23,670.00	108.99%	1,953.29
0165	412-00701 Concrete Pavement (7 Inch) (Special)	708.000	300.00000	185.00000 SY	212,400.00	130,980.00	61.67%	-81,420.00
0170	601-03000 Concrete Class D	3.000	3,409.70246	3,750.00000 CY	10,229.11	11,250.00	109.98%	1,020.89
0175	602-00000 Reinforcing Steel	150.000	8.79594	6.00000 LB	1,319.39	900.00	68.21%	-419.39
0180	603-02155 18x12 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Elliptical (Complete In Place)	199.000	115.00000	280.00000 LF	22,885.00	55,720.00	243.48%	32,835.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C23592R

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0185	603-02245 30x19 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Elliptical (Complete In Place)	367.000	450.00000	380.00000 LF	165,150.00	139,460.00	84.44%	-25,690.00
0190	604-16005 Inlet Type 16 (5 Foot)	14.000	3,655.43106	11,000.00000 EACH	51,176.03	154,000.00	300.92%	102,823.97
0195	604-30005 Manhole Slab Base (5 Foot)	3.000	4,852.44862	12,000.00000 EACH	14,557.35	36,000.00	247.30%	21,442.65
0200	604-30010 Manhole Slab Base (10 Foot)	1.000	3,818.44046	20,000.00000 EACH	3,818.44	20,000.00	523.77%	16,181.56
0205	604-31005 Manhole Box Base (5 Foot)	3.000	6,018.78255	15,000.00000 EACH	18,056.35	45,000.00	249.22%	26,943.65
0210	604-31010 Manhole Box Base (10 Foot)	2.000	7,382.52355	17,000.00000 EACH	14,765.05	34,000.00	230.27%	19,234.95
0215	606-00302 Guardrail Type 3 (31 Inch Midwest Guardrail System)	1,450.000	50.00000	56.50000 LF	72,500.00	81,925.00	113.00%	9,425.00
0220	606-01370 Transition Type 3G	4.000	4,487.68520	6,250.00000 EACH	17,950.74	25,000.00	139.27%	7,049.26
0225	606-02003 End Anchorage (Nonflared)	6.000	4,196.50817	5,000.00000 EACH	25,179.05	30,000.00	119.15%	4,820.95
0230	608-00000 Concrete Sidewalk	630.000	92.19016	155.00000 SY	58,079.80	97,650.00	168.13%	39,570.20
0235	608-00010 Concrete Curb Ramp	2,399.000	700.00000	325.00000 SY	1,679,300.00	779,675.00	46.43%	-899,625.00

Colorado Department of Transportation

Printed On: 02/05/2024

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 7

Contract ID: C23592R

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0240	609-21020 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	2,038.000	85.00000	63.00000 LF	173,230.00	128,394.00	74.12%	-44,836.00
0245	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	27.000	28.95006	35.00000 SF	781.65	945.00	120.90%	163.35
0250	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	55,000.00000	51,000.00000 EACH	55,000.00	51,000.00	92.73%	-4,000.00
0255	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	55,000.00000	46,000.00000 EACH	55,000.00	46,000.00	83.64%	-9,000.00
0260	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	4,190.93809	5,000.00000 EACH	4,190.94	5,000.00	119.30%	809.06
0265	624-27016 15 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 7) (Complete In Place)	190.000	78.15247	140.00000 LF	14,848.97	26,600.00	179.14%	11,751.03
0270	624-27025 24 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 7) (Complete In Place)	765.000	361.70917	160.00000 LF	276,707.52	122,400.00	44.23%	-154,307.52
0275	624-27037 36 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 7) (Complete In Place)	26.000	475.61884	370.00000 LF	12,366.09	9,620.00	77.79%	-2,746.09
0280	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	70,000.00000	75,000.00000 L S	70,000.00	75,000.00	107.14%	5,000.00
0285	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	686,652.82000	1,000,000.00000 L S	686,652.82	1,000,000.00	145.63%	313,347.18
0290	626-01113 Public Information Management (Tier III)	294.000	55.93609	80.00000 DAY	16,445.21	23,520.00	143.02%	7,074.79

Colorado Department of Transportation

Printed On: 02/05/2024

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 7

Contract ID: C23592R

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0295	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	319.000	200.20657	180.00000 GAL	63,865.90	57,420.00	89.91%	-6,445.90
0300	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build) (Temp Paint)(GAL)	523.000	57.41956	95.00000 GAL	30,030.43	49,685.00	165.45%	19,654.57
0305	627-30405 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	458.000	22.18272	21.00000 SF	10,159.69	9,618.00	94.67%	-541.69
0310	627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	1,964.000	14.03523	16.00000 SF	27,565.19	31,424.00	114.00%	3,858.81
0315	630-00000 Flagging	1,000.000	31.83471	56.00000 HOUR	31,834.71	56,000.00	175.91%	24,165.29
0320	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	80.000	700.00000	315.00000 DAY	56,000.00	25,200.00	45.00%	-30,800.00
0325	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	200.000	1,500.00000	1,265.00000 DAY	300,000.00	253,000.00	84.33%	-47,000.00
0330	630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable)	52.000	855.24908	630.00000 EACH	44,472.95	32,760.00	73.66%	-11,712.95
0335	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	21.000	136.42036	315.00000 EACH	2,864.83	6,615.00	230.90%	3,750.17
0340	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	61.000	48.72731	100.00000 EACH	2,972.37	6,100.00	205.22%	3,127.63
0345	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	109.000	64.95309	125.00000 EACH	7,079.89	13,625.00	192.45%	6,545.11

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C23592R

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0350	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	32.000	30.22090	32.00000 SF	967.07	1,024.00	105.89%	56.93
0355	630-80353 Vertical Panel (With Light) (Flashing)	50.000	105.56438	82.00000 EACH	5,278.22	4,100.00	77.68%	-1,178.22
0360	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000	5,055.95160	15,000.00000 EACH	20,223.81	60,000.00	296.68%	39,776.19
0365	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	4.000	1,146.89953	1,500.00000 EACH	4,587.60	6,000.00	130.79%	1,412.40
0370	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	139.000	27.83145	69.00000 EACH	3,868.57	9,591.00	247.92%	5,722.43
0375	630-80372 Concrete Barrier (Temporary) (Furnish and Install)	1,285.000	130.00000	70.00000 LF	167,050.00	89,950.00	53.85%	-77,100.00
0380	630-80380 Traffic Cone	81.000	8.07338	31.00000 EACH	653.94	2,511.00	383.98%	1,857.06
0385	630-80511 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	10,000.00000	6,250.00000 L S	10,000.00	6,250.00	62.50%	-3,750.00
0390	630-85020 Mobile Attenuator	2.000	24,852.39336	15,000.00000 EACH	49,704.79	30,000.00	60.36%	-19,704.79
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$7,000,000.00	\$6,154,075.80	87.92%	-\$845,924.20
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$7,000,000.00	\$6,154,075.80	87.92%	-\$845,924.20